

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPOINTING JAN CLARK TO THE KINGSBURY GREENS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT BOARD FOR AN UNEXPIRED TERM ENDING DECEMBER 3, 2021

WHEREAS, there are three vacancies on the Kingsbury Greens Community Services District Board; and

WHEREAS, members of the Kingsbury Greens Community Services District are appointed by the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the vacancies were advertised and posted on or at the Nevada County website, Board of Supervisors Office, Board of Supervisors Chambers, Madelyn Helling Library, Grass Valley Library, Truckee Library, Truckee Joseph Center, Truckee Town Hall and the District V Board of Supervisors office; and

WHEREAS, Jan Clark has submitted an application to be appointed to the Kingsbury Greens Community Services District Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Nevada County hereby appoints Jan Clark to the Kingsbury Greens Community Services District Board for an unexpired term ending December 3, 2021.